The acquisition is being completed on 25th January, 2024, wherein the Company has transferred and disbursed 

the entire consideration amount of Rs. 6,00,00,000/- (Six Crores Only) towards acquiring a 50% ownership stake 

in Office Premises at 401, Naman Midtown, Parel, Mumbai - 400013. Additionally, an amount of 1,35,00,000/- 

(One Crore Thirty-Five Lacs only), plus applicable GST, has been paid towards 50% of the total investment in 

furniture and fixtures at the Office Premises (Naman Midtown). 

The Company is in the process of finalizing the Joint Ownership Agreement and will promptly execute the same.